
 

 

 

        
 

    
    

         
 

       
         

  
 

 
    

    
        

          
     

 
 

 
   
    
        

      
     
 

 
 

    
 

   
         
       

       
 

 
 

   
           

     
   
       
 

 
 

   
     

          
       

       
 

  
 
      

 

   
   

     
     
   
     

 
  

 
 
 

TANF Technical Assistance (TA) Initiative  

Site Visit - Minnesota Car Ownership Programs 


Minneapolis, Minnesota
 
June 29 – July 2, 2009 


Host Sites and Participants List 


Minnesota Car Ownership Hosts 

Elizabeth Johnson 
Executive Director 
PRISM (People Responding in Social 
Ministry) 
730 Florida Avenue South 
Golden Valley, Minnesota 55426 
763‐432‐4201 
ejohnson@prismmpls.org 

Cliff Korkowski 
Executive Director 
Free to Be, Inc. 
1201 ‐ 89th Avenue N.E., Suite 230 
Blaine, Minnesota 55434 
763‐717‐7755 
cliff@free2b.info 

John Woodwick 
Executive Director 
Minnesota Valley Action Council 
464 Raintree Rd, 
Mankato, Minnesota 56001‐4804 
507‐345‐6822 
john@mvac.mankato.mn.us 

North Dakota 

Carol Cartledge 
ND Department of Human Services 
600 E. Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505 
701‐328‐4008 
ccartledge@nd.gov 

Trina Gress 
Community Options, Inc. – Career Options 
1003 Interstate Avenue 
Suite 1 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58503 
701‐391‐8523 
chief@careeroptionsnd.com 

Brenda Peterson 
TANF/JOBS and Interfaces 
ND Department of Human Services 
600 E Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505 
701‐328‐2167 
bpeterson@nd.gov 

ICF International, Inc. 

Patrick Heiman 
Senior Associate 
ICF International, Inc. 
10530 Rosehaven Street 
Suite 400 
Fairfax, Virginia 22030 
703‐383‐3326 
pheiman@icfi.com 
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